(HA-98-10)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 00928

ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 16, 1997

WHEREAS, the San Diego Municipal Code section 98.0301 requires Housing Authority approval of all San Diego Housing Commission contracts for goods and services exceeding \$100,000; and

WHEREAS, on May 13, 1996, the San Diego Housing Commission approved the reservation of funds to be allocated to local organizations that received funding under the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) FY96 Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) for the Supportive Housing Program; and

WHEREAS, as a result of HUD's funding awards under the Supportive Housing Program to three local programs, the Housing Commission, on September 8, 1997, approved grants to two of the local programs and recommended a third grant to The Salvation Army for its Solutions V Project; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that a grant to The Salvation Army in the amount of \$120,150, for occupancy and administrative expenses incurred for the Solutions V Project over the three-year duration of the Project, as described in Housing Commission Report No. HCR97-105, is hereby authorized.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

Ву

Prescilla Dugard Deputy Counsel

PD:lc:cdk 08/28/97 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. Aud.Cert:N/A HA-98-10 Form=ha-t.frm